The following table sets forth our ratios of earnings to fixed charges for the periods presented:

Year Ended December 31,
  Three Months Ended

2000  2001  2002  2003  2004  March 31, 2005

 3.31x   3.17x   3.25x   3.48x   3.59x   3.03x

S-4

http://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/52485/000095013705008827/c96294b5e424b5.htm (12 of 81)7/20/2005 11:29:34 AM

e424b5

http://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/52485/000095013705008827/c96294b5e424b5.htm (13 of 81)7/20/2005 11:29:34 AM

e424b5

Table of Contents

USE OF PROCEEDS

   We estimate that we will receive net proceeds from this offering of approximately $49.2 million, after deducting
the underwriting discount and estimated offering expenses payable by us. We intend to use the net proceeds from this
offering to redeem our collateral trust bonds, 7% series, due 2023, the outstanding aggregate principal amount of
which is $50.0 million.

CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalization as of March 31, 2005, on an actual basis and as
adjusted to give effect to this offering and the anticipated use of the net proceeds from this offering as described
under “Use of Proceeds.”

  As of March 31, 2005

   % of Total As
  Actual  As Adjusted  Adjusted

  (In millions)

Common stock  $ 33.4  $ 33.4
Additional paid-in capital   746.4   746.4
Retained earnings   371.9   371.9
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (18.1)   (18.1)

 Total common equity   1,133.6   1,133.6   48.7%
Cumulative preferred stock   183.8   183.8   7.9%
Long-term debt (excluding current portion)   960.4   961.2   41.2%
Short-term debt   51.7   51.7   2.2%

 Total capitalization (including short-term debt)  $ 2,329.5  $ 2,330.3   100.0%

DESCRIPTION OF SENIOR DEBENTURES

   We have summarized provisions of the senior debentures below. This summary supplements and, to the extent
inconsistent with, replaces the description of the general terms and provisions of the debt securities under the caption
“Description of Debt Securities” in the accompanying prospectus. We will issue the senior debentures as a separate
series of securities under an indenture between us and J.P. Morgan Trust Company, National Association, as
successor trustee. The indenture is described in the accompanying prospectus.

General

   The indenture does not limit the aggregate principal amount of senior unsecured debt securities that we can issue